

भारतीय गैर न्यायिक INDIA NON JUDICIAL

एक हजार रुपये

रु.1000

ONE THOUSAND RUPEES

Rs.1000

INDIA

बिहार BIHAR

1801

22/7/2020

अवनीश कुमार पिता भूपेन्द्र यादव शाह 35310 मास

सीट रोला याता दामिहि बास्ती- एकदारेगाँव ए.सी.

AF 134588

WORK START DATE:- 16/06/2020

WORK BY:- (Contract Agreement) 15/06/2021

बुन्देल

This Agreement, made the 31 880 day of 2020 - 20 21

कृष्ण नन्दन

पुद्गल विकेला

between EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, RWD WD ARERAJ [name and address of Employer]

(hereinafter called "the Employer") of the one part, and

AVNEESH KUMAR

[name and address of Contractor]

(hereinafter called "the Contractor") of the other part.

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute AHIR TOLA TO MIYAN

TOLA MASTID

[na

me and identification number of Contract} (hereinafter called "the Works") and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects therein at a cost of Rupees.....8180854=00

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

1. In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.
2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.
3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying the defects wherein the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.
4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:
 - i) Letter of Acceptance;

Avneesh Kumar

Avneesh Kumar

23/07/20

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
RWD WD ARERAJ

अरेराज

DIVISION

हयसिंह

SUB-DIVISION

343/20-21

Measurement Book

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि इस मापी पुरती में
समीन के द्वारा कुल-100 पृष्ठ अंकित है। यह मापी
पुरती भी हरे-दुआह, साहब आदि के
किया जाता है।

No.

12/12/2020

कार्यपालक अभियंता

कार्य विभाग

कार्य प्रमण्डल, अरेराज

Name of Officer

निर्देश

Date of first entry

Date of last entry

1st on 4/2 8200

1
Name of Work- Shir tolla to Mijam tolla
Situation of Work- Muzay M
Agency by which work is executed- Amn arish kumr
Date of Measurement- 2/2/20
No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area	
	No.	L.	B.	D.		
30	30	30	30	30	30	30
99.085	98.260	99.434	99.850	100.203	100.068	100.326
99.034	98.825	99.286	99.492	100.051	100.089	99.939
99.144	99.166	99.565	99.857	100.144	100.224	100.019
99.252	99.289	99.485	99.857	100.221	100.318	100.169
99.200	99.235	99.425	99.734	100.185	100.303	100.056
99.102	99.189	99.286	99.733	100.070	100.156	99.941
99.034	99.105	99.639	99.816	100.028	99.923	100.232
30	30	30	30	30	30	30
98.325	98.605	98.384	99.425	99.378	98.921	99.320
98.315	98.349	98.384	98.519	98.829	98.203	99.253
99.109	99.212	98.988	99.225	99.319	99.310	99.525
99.131	99.205	99.032	99.181	99.326	99.307	99.519
99.132	99.222	98.908	99.087	99.322	99.203	99.530
98.232	98.157	98.344	98.439	98.780	98.604	98.655
98.355	98.524	98.384	99.210	99.320	98.703	98.855
30	30	30	30	30	30	30
98.102	98.953	98.764	98.086	98.610	98.334	99.300
98.312	98.721	98.724	98.125	98.450	98.846	99.329
99.187	98.640	98.633	98.941	99.270	99.594	100.089
99.200	98.725	98.629	98.944	99.228	99.592	100.119
99.124	98.553	98.582	98.946	99.282	99.603	100.026
98.165	98.725	98.644	99.160	98.410	98.603	99.329
98.425	98.725	98.723	99.160	98.610	98.682	99.538

Continuation

100	100	100	100	100	100
200	200	200	200	200	200
300	300	300	300	300	300
400	400	400	400	400	400
500	500	500	500	500	500
600	600	600	600	600	600
700	700	700	700	700	700
800	800	800	800	800	800
900	900	900	900	900	900
1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000
1100	1100	1100	1100	1100	1100
1200	1200	1200	1200	1200	1200
1300	1300	1300	1300	1300	1300
1400	1400	1400	1400	1400	1400
1500	1500	1500	1500	1500	1500
1600	1600	1600	1600	1600	1600
1700	1700	1700	1700	1700	1700
1800	1800	1800	1800	1800	1800
1900	1900	1900	1900	1900	1900
2000	2000	2000	2000	2000	2000

Depth of road embankment
 1700 sq m for 4.5 ft
 calculation given below

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L ₁	W ₁	D.	
Change	-	0.454	0.311	50	15.550
0	-	0.454	0.311	50	6.435
50	-	0.669	0.311	50	4.000
100	-	0.091	0.130	50	5.385
150	-	0.069	0.080	50	8.485
200	-	0.146	0.108	50	10.385
250	-	0.193	0.180	50	95.425
300	-	0.222	0.208	50	186.600
350	-	3.595	1.909	50	165.225
400	-	3.869	3.332	50	149.385
450	-	2.742	3.306	50	120.625
500	-	3.193	2.968	50	
550	-	1.632	2.413	50	

600	-	2.268	1.950	50	97.550
650	-	2.065	2.167	50	108.325
700	-	3.810	2.933	50	146.625
750	-	1.398	2.339	50	139.950
800	-	2.346	2.997	50	104.850
850	-	2.042	2.219	50	110.850
900	-	2.580	2.231	50	113.550
950	-	2.804	2.652	50	132.600
1000	-	3.040	2.922	50	146.100
1050	-	2.774	2.907	50	145.350
1100	-	0.680	1.727	15	25.405
1150	-				203.825
1200	-				
1250	-				
1300	-				
1350	-				
1400	-				
1450	-				
1500	-				
1550	-				
1600	-				
1650	-				
1700	-				
1750	-				
1800	-				
1850	-				
1900	-				
1950	-				
2000	-				
2050	-				
2100	-				
2150	-				
2200	-				
2250	-				
2300	-				
2350	-				
2400	-				
2450	-				
2500	-				
2550	-				
2600	-				
2650	-				
2700	-				
2750	-				
2800	-				
2850	-				
2900	-				
2950	-				
3000	-				
3050	-				
3100	-				
3150	-				
3200	-				
3250	-				
3300	-				
3350	-				
3400	-				
3450	-				
3500	-				
3550	-				
3600	-				
3650	-				
3700	-				
3750	-				
3800	-				
3850	-				
3900	-				
3950	-				
4000	-				
4050	-				
4100	-				
4150	-				
4200	-				
4250	-				
4300	-				
4350	-				
4400	-				
4450	-				
4500	-				
4550	-				
4600	-				
4650	-				
4700	-				
4750	-				
4800	-				
4850	-				
4900	-				
4950	-				
5000	-				
5050	-				
5100	-				
5150	-				
5200	-				
5250	-				
5300	-				
5350	-				
5400	-				
5450	-				
5500	-				
5550	-				
5600	-				
5650	-				
5700	-				
5750	-				
5800	-				
5850	-				
5900	-				
5950	-				
6000	-				
6050	-				
6100	-				
6150	-				
6200	-				
6250	-				
6300	-				
6350	-				
6400	-				
6450	-				
6500	-				
6550	-				
6600	-				
6650	-				
6700	-				
6750	-				
6800	-				
6850	-				
6900	-				
6950	-				
7000	-				
7050	-				
7100	-				
7150	-				
7200	-				
7250	-				
7300	-				
7350	-				
7400	-				
7450	-				
7500	-				
7550	-				
7600	-				
7650	-				
7700	-				
7750	-				
7800	-				
7850	-				
7900	-				
7950	-				
8000	-				
8050	-				
8100	-				
8150	-				
8200	-				
8250	-				
8300	-				
8350	-				
8400	-				
8450	-				
8500	-				
8550	-				
8600	-				
8650	-				
8700	-				
8750	-				
8800	-				
8850	-				
8900	-				
8950	-				
9000	-				
9050	-				
9100	-				
9150	-				
9200	-				
9250	-				
9300	-				
9350	-				
9400	-				
9450	-				
9500	-				
9550	-				
9600	-				
9650	-				
9700	-				
9750	-				
9800	-				
9850	-				
9900	-				
9950	-				
10000	-				

Qty of subgrade 7750

Continuation

7750

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(2) Box cutting					
Widening for B.T position					
$2 \times 10 + 10 \times 5.25 \text{ m} \times 0.525 \text{ m} \times 10 = 60.38$					
for c/c bottom widening					
$2 \times 10 + 24.00 \text{ m} \times 0.38 \text{ m} \times 10 = 18.00$					
					Total = 78.38
(3) Widening B.S.B. for B.T position					
Widening for B.T position					
$2 \times 10 \times 10 + 5.25 \text{ m} \times 0.525 \text{ m} \times 10 = 60.38$					
Over lay $11 + 50.4 \times 4.00 \text{ m} \times 10 = 222.28$					
Widening for c/c bottom					
$1 + 25 \text{ m} \times 4.00 \text{ m} \times 10 = 10.00$					
Check $2 \times 24 + 10 \text{ m} \times 0.38 \text{ m} \times 10 = 18.00$					
Widening for B.T position					

$3 + 50 \text{ m} \times 4.00 \text{ m} \times 0.0200 = 12.00$					
Widening for c/c bottom					
$4 + 25 \text{ m} \times 3.25 \text{ m} \times 10 = 32.50$					
for widening of B.T position					
$3 + 31.50 \text{ m} \times 3.00 \text{ m} \times 0.008 = 1.80$					
$1 + 0.50 \text{ m} \times 3.00 \text{ m} \times 0.096 = 1.44$					
					Total = 49.20
					Unit = 489.82
Cost of 3 nos 1000 mm $\times$ 100 HP Cement					
④ Ew in stream in full					
H.W. - $2 + 3 \times 6.450 \text{ m} \times 1.550 \text{ m} \times 1.625 \text{ m} = 100.48$					
Below HP - $4 + 3 \times 5.000 \text{ m} \times 1.530 \text{ m} \times 0.540 \text{ m} = 12.393$					
					Total = 112.869
(5) Sand filling					
H.W. - $3 + 2 + 6.450 \text{ m} \times 1.550 \text{ m} \times 10 = 6.00$					
Below HP - $1 + 5.593 + 1.830 \text{ m} \times 10 = 2.568$					
					Total = 8.568

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(6) B/A Soling					
H.W - 3x2x	6.45m	1.53m			59.985
Below bit	1x3x	5.63m	1.53m		25.95m
					85.935
(7) Providing M/s & ce					
H.W - 3x2x	6.30m	1.4m	0.15m		7.938
Below bit	1x3x	5.78m	1.53m		14.586
Less for HP	1x3x	0.18m	0.285m	1.23m	5.98m
					39.93
(8) Providing Blue in cur					
H.W - 3x2x	6.15m	0.82m	2.45m		25.04
Plu - 3x2x	6.15m	0.4m	1.0m		8.856
Less for HP	3x2x	0.285m	1.23m	0.6m	4.368
					18.504

					Mat Blue 9.79.53m
(9) Supplying & placing					
1000mm NB HP					
3x3x	2.5m				22.50m
(10) Plastering in cm (1:4)					
Outer side	3x2x	6.15m	1.83m		62.527
Inner side	3x2x	6.15m	0.6m		22.14m
Top	3x2x	6.15m	0.4m		14.76
Ends	3x4x	0.612m	1.23m		9.033
Ends Plu	3x4x	0.4m	0.6m		2.88
Less for HP	3x2x	0.285m	1.23m		7.134
					106.20m
(11) 1.5mm c/p					
Top	3x2x	6.15m	0.4m		14.76
Ends	4x3x	0.4m	0.6m		2.88
Inner su	2x3x	6.15m	0.6m		22.14m
Continuation					
(12) Chug & Boulders					
2x10x10x10x10x1.5m = 32.0m					
(13) mm heavy from Bm - 2 No					
21/4/21					
21/4/21					

1st in H/C Bldg

ABSTRACT of work

6

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1) Chasing & grombling of 12.12.2014					
Qty for area P5, P12					
7 0.3214 @ 51133.76/H					116363
(2) Cost of overhauled 1.50 m bed - 7					
Qty for area P3, P10					
7 881.47 @ 162.41/m ²					147566
(3) Cost of overhauled 1000 w (bed) - 7					
Qty for area P3, P12					
7 372.72 m ² @ 202.52/m ²					76505
(4) Cost of Subgrade Qty for area P3, P10					
7 778.03 @ 204.16/m ²					159040
(5) Box cutting - 7					
Qty for area P5, P12					

7 85.935 m² @ 24.70/m² 21195

(6) Binding of 5000
Qty for area P4, P10, P3
7 489.82 m² @ 2682.6/m² 1314000
Cost of 1000 m² of cement

(7) Paving in garden in front of
Qty for area P4, P10, P3
7 112.86 m² @ 269.32/m² 30397

(8) Sand filling
Qty for area P4, P10, P3
7 8.566 m² @ 400.59/m² 3432

(9) BIP Siding
Qty for area P5, P12
7 85.935 m² @ 299.42/m² 25734

(10) Binding of 1000 P.C.C.
Qty for area P5, P12
7 18.50 m² @ 5610.15/m² 103787

(11) Paving in area
Qty for area P5, P12
7 79.53 m² @ 5524.40/m² 439355

Continuation
7 232259
Ces

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(12) Supplying & placing concrete for 100mm thick slab 400 x 400 mm @ 22.50 m ² @ 3350.87/m ² = 84395/-					23225982
(13) plastering on wall (1:4)					
Area for wall 15.14 m ² @ 121.84/m ² = 18764/-					
(14) C/Pumping					
Area for wall 15.14 m ² @ 52.36/m ² = 2281/-					
(15) M.M. work from Band for wall 15.14 m ² @ 11359.41/m ² = 22259/-					
					2450797
					294095
					24507
					2769394

21/4/21
AE

21/4/21
AE

Materials

- (1) Qty = 1259.24 m³
- (2) Subgrade = 779.09
- (3) Stone metal B = 456.02 m³
- (4) Stone dust = 195.43 m³
- (5) Bricks = 32296 + 2772 = 35070
- (6) Course Sand = 45.24 m³
- (7) Stone chips = 14.65 m³
- (8) Cement = 406.84 m³ + 4.2445 m³ = 14.3724 m³
- (9) 100mm thick L = 22.524

21/4/21
AE

21/4/21
AE